Swiftwater Intermediate School

PRIDE Committee
PO Box 200
Swiftwater, Pennsylvania 18370

Dear Parents/Guardians,

The SIS PRIDE committee is pleased to inform you that we are continuing to offer new ways for our students to
redeem the Dojo points that they have been earning through their positive behaviors. The SIS PRIDE committee will
be raffling off tickets to our HOME PME Varsity sporting events. Since all Pocono Mountain students can attend
home sporting events for free, the tickets that we will be raffling are for YOU!

If your child would like a CHANCE to win a pair of adult sporting event tickets to a HOME PME Varsity Football
game, they can enter the raffle in the SIS PRIDE Google Classroom. To enter the raffle, they will be required to
redeem 10 Dojo points. Raffles will be held the week before each home football game. Tickets are redeemable
for any reqular season HOME PME Football game throughout the ENTIRE fall season!

All information for this opportunity can be found in your child’s SIS PRIDE google classroom. PME Sport
Schedules and locations are attached to this letter. They are also posted in your child’s SIS PRIDE Google
Classroom to make it easier for you to come out and support our other Fall Sports.

Even though it is not part of our raffle, don’t forget to support our other Fall PME Cardinal Athletes. Admission to all
other sporting events are free for ALL!

Come join us in honoring our PME Senior Athletes at their PME Senior Game/Match/Meet:

Field Hockey Wednesday, Sept. 20"
Football / Cheer Friday, Sept. 22nd
Girls Tennis Friday, Sept. 22
Cross Country Tuesday, Sept. 26"
Boys Soccer Tuesday, Oct. 3

Girls Volleyball Wednesday, Oct. 4t
Girls Soccer Wednesday, Oct. 11t

SIS and the PME Athletes thank you in advance for supporting them and their PME programs. We are PME
STRONG!

Sincerely,

SIS PRIDE Committee
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Pocono Mt East Event Schedules:

Football
Boys Varsity
Friday 09/15/23
Friday 09/22/23
Friday 10/06/23

*PME Football games ar

Soccer
Boys Varsity

Wednesday 09/06/23
Monday 09/11/23
Thursday 09/21/23
Monday 09/25/23
Tuesday 10/03/23
Thursday 10/05/23
Monday 10/09/23

*PME Boys Soccer games are played on the Soccer Fields or in the East Stadium

Girls Varsity

Friday 09/08/23
Wednesday 09/13/23
Friday 09/15/23

Tuesday 09/19/23
Saturday 09/23/23
Monday 09/25/23
Wednesday 09/27/23
Friday 09/29/23
Wednesday 10/11/23

*PME Girls Soccer games are played on the Soccer Fields or in the East Stadium

*East Stroudsburg North H5
*Stroudsburg High School
*East Stroudsburg Senior HS South

e played in the East Stadium

*Allentown Central Catholic H S
*Emmaus High School

*East Stroudsburg Senior HS South
*William Allen Senior High School
*East Stroudsburg North HS
*Liberty High School

*Whitehall High School

*Nazareth Area HS

*Easton Area High School
*Northampton Area High School
*Bethlehem Freedom High School
*Stroudsburg High School

Wilson Area HS

*Pleasant Valley

MNorth Pocono High School
*Pocono Mountain West HS

Place

Home
Home
Home

Place

Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home

Place

Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home

Time

7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

Time

7:00 PM
4:00 PM
6:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM

Time
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
10:00 AM
4:00 PM
5:30 PM
4:00 PM
6:30 PM
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Tennis
Girls Varsity

Tuesday
Saturday
Monday

Tuesday

Friday
Thursday
Friday

09/05/23
09/09/23
09/11/23

09/12/23

09/15/23
09/21/23
09/22/23

*Parkland High School
*Allentown Central CatholicH S
*Northampton Area High School

*Rescheduled from 2023-08-28 Emmaus
High School

*Pleasant Valley
*Easton Area High School
Wallenpaupack Area HS

*PME Girls Tennis games are played at the East Tennis Courts

Field Hockey
Girls Varsity

Thursday 09/07/23
Thursday 09/07/23
Saturday 09/09/23
Thursday 09/14/23
Saturday 09/16/23
Wednesday 09/20/23
Thursday 09/28/23
Tuesday 10/03/23
Saturday 10/07/23

*Cancelled - East Stroudsburg North HS
Catasaugqua High School
Wyoming Area Secondary Center

*Cancelled - William Allen Senior High
Schoaol

*Whitehall High School
*Pleasant Valley

*Stroudsburg High School
*Northampton Area High Schoaol
Wilson Area HS

Place

Home
Home
Home

Home

Home
Home
Home

Place

Home
Home
Home

Home

Home
Home
Home
Home
Home

Time

3:30 PM
10:00 AM
3:30 PM

3:30 PM

3:30 PM
3:30 PM
3:30 PM

Time

4:00 PM
7:00 PM
11:00 AM

4:00 PM

10:00 AM
4:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
11:00 AM

*PME Field Hockey games are played on the Field Hockey Field or in the East Stadium

Volleyball
Girls Varsity

*PME Girls Volleyball games are located in the PME High School main gym

Wednesday 09/06/23

Tuesday 09/12/23
Saturday 09/16/23
Wednesday 09/20/23
Friday 09/22/23
Saturday 09/23/23
Tuesday 09/26/23
Monday 10/02/23

Wednesday 10/04/23

*Bethlehem Catholic High School
*Northampton Area High School
*East Stroudsburg Senior HS South
*Pocono Mountain West HS
Scranton High School

Valley View High School

*Nazareth Area HS

*Pleasant Valley

*East Stroudsburg North HS

Place

Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home

Time
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
10:00 AM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
11:00 AM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
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Cross Country

Boys Varsity
Place

PME
Allentown Central CatholicH S
Emmaus High School

09/26/23 Pleasant Valley
Pocono Mountain West HS
Whitehall High School

Tuesday Home

Girls Varsity
Place

PME

Allentown Central CatholicH S
Emmaus High School

Pleasant Valley

Pocono Mountain West HS
Whitehall High School

Tuesday 09/26/23 Home

*PME Cross Country is run at Pocono Elementary Center in Tannersville

Time

4:00 PM

Time

4:45 PM
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