

# Swiftwater Intermediate School PRIDE Committee PO Box 200 Swiftwater, Pennsylvania 18370

Dear Parents/Guardians,

The SIS PRIDE committee is pleased to inform you that we are continuing to offer new ways for our students to redeem the Dojo points that they have been earning through their positive behaviors. The SIS PRIDE committee will be raffling off tickets to our HOME PME Varsity sporting events. Since all Pocono Mountain students can attend home sporting events for free, the tickets that we will be raffling are for YOU!

If your child would like a CHANCE to win a pair of adult sporting event tickets to a HOME PME Varsity Football game, they can enter the raffle in the SIS PRIDE Google Classroom. To enter the raffle, they will be required to redeem 10 Dojo points. Raffles will be held the week before each home football game. <u>Tickets are redeemable</u> for any regular season HOME PME Football game throughout the ENTIRE fall season!

All information for this opportunity can be found in your child's SIS PRIDE google classroom. <u>PME Sport</u> <u>Schedules and locations</u> are attached to this letter. They are also posted in your child's SIS PRIDE Google Classroom to make it easier for you to come out and support our other Fall Sports.

Even though it is not part of our raffle, don't forget to support our other Fall PME Cardinal Athletes. Admission to all other sporting events are free for ALL!

#### Come join us in honoring our PME Senior Athletes at their PME Senior Game/Match/Meet:

Field Hockey Football / Cheer Girls Tennis Cross Country Boys Soccer Girls Volleyball Girls Soccer Wednesday, Sept. 20<sup>th</sup> Friday, Sept. 22<sup>nd</sup> Friday, Sept. 22<sup>nd</sup> Tuesday, Sept. 26<sup>th</sup> Tuesday, Oct. 3<sup>rd</sup> Wednesday, Oct. 4<sup>th</sup> Wednesday, Oct. 11<sup>th</sup>

SIS and the PME Athletes thank you in advance for supporting them and their PME programs. We are PME STRONG!

Sincerely,

SIS PRIDE Committee

### Pocono Mt East Event Schedules:

### Football

Bovs Varsitv

			Place	Time
Friday	09/15/23	*East Stroudsburg North HS	Home	7:00 PM
Friday	09/22/23	*Stroudsburg High School	Home	7:00 PM
Friday	10/06/23	*East Stroudsburg Senior HS South	Home	7:00 PM

\*PME Football games are played in the East Stadium

#### Soccer

Boys Varsity

			Place	Time
Wednesday	09/06/23	*Allentown Central Catholic H S	Home	7:00 PM
Monday	09/11/23	*Emmaus High School	Home	4:00 PM
Thursday	09/21/23	*East Stroudsburg Senior HS South	Home	6:30 PM
Monday	09/25/23	*William Allen Senior High School	Home	4:00 PM
Tuesday	10/03/23	*East Stroudsburg North HS	Home	4:00 PM
Thursday	10/05/23	*Liberty High School	Home	4:00 PM
Monday	10/09/23	*Whitehall High School	Home	4:00 PM

\*PME Boys Soccer games are played on the Soccer Fields or in the East Stadium

Girls Varsity

-			Place	Time
			Flace	Time
Friday	09/08/23	*Nazareth Area HS	Home	4:00 PM
Wednesday	09/13/23	*Easton Area High School	Home	4:00 PM
Friday	09/15/23	*Northampton Area High School	Home	4:00 PM
Tuesday	09/19/23	*Bethlehem Freedom High School	Home	4:00 PM
Saturday	09/23/23	*Stroudsburg High School	Home	10:00 AM
Monday	09/25/23	Wilson Area HS	Home	4:00 PM
Wednesday	09/27/23	*Pleasant Valley	Home	5:30 PM
Friday	09/29/23	North Pocono High School	Home	4:00 PM
Wednesday	10/11/23	*Pocono Mountain West HS	Home	6:30 PM

\*PME Girls Soccer games are played on the Soccer Fields or in the East Stadium

### Tennis

Girls Varsity

			Place	Time
Tuesda	ay 09/05/23	*Parkland High School	Home	3:30 PM
Saturd	ay 09/09/23	*Allentown Central Catholic H S	Home	10:00 AM
Monda	y 09/11/23	*Northampton Area High School	Home	3:30 PM
Tuesda	ay 09/12/23	*Rescheduled from 2023-08-28 Emmaus High School	Home	3:30 PM
Friday	09/15/23	*Pleasant Valley	Home	3:30 PM
Thursd	lay 09/21/23	*Easton Area High School	Home	3:30 PM
Friday	09/22/23	Wallenpaupack Area HS	Home	3:30 PM

\*PME Girls Tennis games are played at the East Tennis Courts

### **Field Hockey**

Girls Varsity

			Place	Time
Thursday	09/07/23	*Cancelled - East Stroudsburg North HS	Home	4:00 PM
Thursday	09/07/23	Catasauqua High School	Home	7:00 PM
Saturday	09/09/23	Wyoming Area Secondary Center	Home	11:00 AM
Thursday	09/14/23	*Cancelled - William Allen Senior High School	Home	4:00 PM
Saturday	09/16/23	*Whitehall High School	Home	10:00 AM
Wednesday	09/20/23	*Pleasant Valley	Home	4:00 PM
Thursday	09/28/23	*Stroudsburg High School	Home	7:00 PM
Tuesday	10/03/23	*Northampton Area High School	Home	7:00 PM
Saturday	10/07/23	Wilson Area HS	Home	11:00 AM

\*PME Field Hockey games are played on the Field Hockey Field or in the East Stadium

### Volleyball

Girls Varsity

			Place	Time
Wednesday	09/06/23	*Bethlehem Catholic High School	Home	5:00 PM
Tuesday	09/12/23	*Northampton Area High School	Home	5:00 PM
Saturday	09/16/23	*East Stroudsburg Senior HS South	Home	10:00 AM
Wednesday	09/20/23	*Pocono Mountain West HS	Home	5:00 PM
Friday	09/22/23	Scranton High School	Home	5:00 PM
Saturday	09/23/23	Valley View High School	Home	11:00 AM
Tuesday	09/26/23	*Nazareth Area HS	Home	5:00 PM
Monday	10/02/23	*Pleasant Valley	Home	5:00 PM
Wednesday	10/04/23	*East Stroudsburg North HS	Home	5:00 PM

\*PME Girls Volleyball games are located in the PME High School main gym

## **Cross Country**

Boys Varsity

			Place	Time
Tuesday	09/26/23	PME Allentown Central Catholic H S Emmaus High School Pleasant Valley Pocono Mountain West HS Whitehall High School	Home	4:00 PM
Girls Varsity				
			Place	Time
Tuesday	09/26/23	PME Allentown Central Catholic H S Emmaus High School Pleasant Valley Pocono Mountain West HS Whitehall High School	Home	4:45 PM

\*PME Cross Country is run at Pocono Elementary Center in Tannersville